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                               ;FDFJF/Fov V[0LP;L8L .HG[Z  VG[  TtSF,LG HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL   sJZFKFhMGf 

 
OZLIFNGL CSLSTov

                       lJQFI ov VFZ8LVF. V[S8 C[9/  zL ;]Z[X Z6KM0EF. 58[,GL TFP !$v!Zv!!GL VZHLYL 
                                     D]N'F G\Ps!fTFP Zv!Zv!!GF ZMH ~P55_qv Z;LN G\P 5_&ZGF VFWFZ[ JZFKFhMG 
                                     SFI"F,IDF\ %,FG :SLDvM-3011-93-DPA NO 605 GL 5F8" %,FG GS, 
                                      D[/jIF AFN HM X\SF:5N AFAT lGDF"6 YFI TM T[ AFAT[ GLR[ NXF"JTF 5|̀ GFY[" 
                                     B],F;M VF5JM sVf TFP !Zv!Zv!!GF ZMH VF5zLGM lJEFU JZFKFhMG SFIF",I 
                                     l:YT %,FG :SLDvM-3011-93-DPA NO 605 GL 5F8" %,FG GS,  D[/jIFGL 
                                     :5Q8 HF6SFZL  5|DF6[ D/[, 5F8" %,FG GS, D}/ 5F8" %,FG GS,GL 5F8" %,FG 
                                     GS, GCL CMI VG[ h[ZM1F 5F8" %,FG GS, VFWFlZT VF5[, 5F8" %,FG GS, CMI  
                                     EL0E\HG ;M;FPlCT  ;\A\W[ G]SXFGSTF" H6FI TM VF5zLGF lJEFUDF\ SIF 5|SFZGL 
                                      DNN DF\UL XSFI lJP D]N'F G\Ps!f sVfYL sAfGL DFlCTL VF5JF AFATP

                     ;\NE" ovVZHNFZ DHS]ZGL V5L, TFP!&v!v!Z GL SMC/FAP/  G\P5(ZqZ_!!v!Z
   

zL ;]Z[X Z6KM0EF. 58[,GL TFP !$v!Zv!!GL VZHLYL D]N'F G\Ps!f TFP Zv!Zv!!GF ZMH 
~P55_qv Z;LN G\P 5_&ZGF VFWFZ[ JZFKFhMG SFI"F,IDF\ %,FG :SLDvM-3011-93-DPA NO 605 
GL 5F8" %,FG GS, D[/jIF AFN HM X\SF:5N AFAT lGDF"6 YFI TM T[ AFAT[ GLR[ NXF"JTF 5|`GFY["  B],F;M 
VF5JM  sVf  TFP  !Zv!Zv!!GF  ZMH  VF5zLGM  lJEFU  JZFKFhMG  SFIF",I  l:YT 
%,FG :SLDvM-3011-93-DPA NO 605 GL 5F8" %,FG GS,  D[/jIFGL :5Q8 HF6SFZL  5|DF6[ D/[, 
5F8" %,FG GS, D}/ 5F8" %,FG GS,GL 5F8" %,FG GS, GCL CMI VG[ h[ZM1F 5F8" %,FG GS, VFWFlZT VF5[, 
5F8" %,FG GS, CMI EL0E\HG ;M;FPlCT ;\A\W[ G]SXFGSTF" H6FI TM VF5zLGF lJEFUDF\ SIF 5|SFZGL DNN 
DF\UL  XSFI lJP  D]N'F  G\Ps!f  sVfYL  sAfGL  DFlCTL  VF5JF  AFAT[  V[0LP;L8L  .HG[Z  VG[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL 
VlWSFZLsJZFKFhMGfGF 5+ G\P .h[0qVFZ8LVF.q*!) TFP #_v!Zv!!YL D/[, HJFAGL :5Q8TF VIMuI 
CMJFG]\ H6FJL GFZFH Y. V[5[,[8 VF[lO;ZG[  TFP !&v!v!Z GF ZMH V5L, SZJFDF\  VFJ[, K[P 

 H[  ;\NE"[  VZHNFZGL  V5L,  VZHLGF  VG];\WFG[  D}/  VZHLGL  GS,4VF5[,  DFlCTLGL  GM\W 
lJEFU  ;lCT GS,4 VF5JF HF[U 5}ZS DFlCTLGL lJUTM4 lJ,\A q lJ;\UTTFq .gSFZ CMI TM T[GL :5Q8TF;C 
5CM\RTL  SZJF  TYF  V5L,GF  D]N'F  V\U[  56 T[DGF[  51F  ZH]  SZJF  TYF  DFlCTLGL  NOTZL  lJUTM 
lJX[QFTo D]N'F G\P! 5|MV[S8LJ 0L:S,MhZ 5|SFZGM CM.4 lJUT :5Q8 SZJF 5+ G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[, q 
!&5Z TFP#vZv!Z YL  TtSF,LG V[0LP;L8L .HG[Z   VG[  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL   sJZFKFhMGf TYF 
VZHNFZG[  DF\U[,  DFlCTL  5{SL  S.  AFAT[  SIF  D]N'F  V\U[  GFZFHUL  K[  T[  VFWFZ  ;C  :5Q8 
SZJF  ;FY[  DFlCTLvDF\U6LGL  ZH]VFT  K[  S[  SFI"JFCLGL  m  T[  56  :5Q8  SZJF  T[DH   JW]DF\  T[DGL 
TFP  !Zv!Zv!!GF ZMHGL  VZHL VgJI[  D[/J[, TYF  5F8"  %,FGGL  V,U lJZMWFEF;L  GS,MGL  ZH]VFT 
V\U[  AgG[  GS,M ;C T[DGM 51F ZH}  SZJF 5+ 5F9JJFDF\  VFJ[,P H[GF VG];\WFG[  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL 
TZOYL S[ VZHNFZ TZOYL 56 SM. 5}ZS lJUTM V+[ D/[, GYLP 

        VZHNFZGLTFP!$v!Zv!! GL VZHLYL p5ZMST lJQFIDF\ lGlN"Q8 lJUT[ D]N'F G\P! sVf VG[ sAf GL 
DFlCTL DF\UTL VZHL HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL JZFKFhMG BFT[ SZJFDF\  VFJ[,P H[DF\  D]N'F  G\P! D]N'F  G\Ps!f 
TFP  Zv!Zv!!GF  ZMH  ~P55_qv  Z;LN  G\P  5_&ZGF  VFWFZ[  JZFKFhMG  SFI"F,IDF\ 
%,FG :SLDvM-3011-93-DPA NO 605 GL 5F8" %,FG GS, D[/jIF AFN HM X\SF:5N AFAT lGDF"6 
YFI TM  T[  AFAT[  GLR[  NXF"JTF  5|̀ GFY["  B],F;M  VF5JM  sVf TFP  !Zv!Zv!!GF  ZMH VF5zLGM  lJEFU 
JZFKFhMG SFIF",I l:YT %,FG 
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:SLDvM-3011-93-DPA NO 605 GL 5F8" %,FG GS,  D[/JTFGL :5Q8 HF6SFZL  5|DF6[ D/[, 5F8" 
%,FG GS, D}/ 5F8" %,FG GS,GL 5F8" %,FG GS, GCL CMI VG[ h[ZM1F 5F8" %,FG GS, VFWFlZT VF5[, 5F8" 
%,FG GS, CMI EL0E\HG ;M;FPlCT ;\A\W[ G]SXFGSTF" H6FI TM VF5zLGF lJEFUDF\ SIF 5|SFZGL DNN DF\UL 
XSFIP sAf h[ZM1F  5F8"  %,FG  V[Dv#_!! v)#v 0L5LV[  G\P&_5  DF\  K[0KF0 5|DF6[   VIMuI ;]WFZM 
JWFZF ;FD[  U[ZZLTL  ,FESTF"  lJZ]wW 5M,L;  OZLIFN VYJF  VFNZ6LI gIFIF,IDF\ OZLIFN SZJF  5C[,F 
VYJF  OZLIFN   SZJF 5KL SIFZ[  ;]D5F SlDPzLG[  HF6SFZL SZJFGL CMI K[P  VG[ V[ AFAT[  38T]\ SZJFGL 
OZH VFJ[ TM ;]D5FGF   SlDPzL SIF 5|SFZ[ 5U,F ,[ K[P T[JF 5|̀ G AFAT[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL 5+ 
G\P.Ph[0qVFZ8LVF.qVFPG\P*!) TFP#_v!Zv!!  VFZ8LVF. V[S8GL  HMUJF. VgJI[ JZFKFhMGGF Z[S0" 
p5Z p5,aW DFlCTL qGS,M VF5JFGL ZC[ K[ VG[ T[ T[VMzLG[ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ K[P B],F;M  SIF 5|SFZGL DNN4 
X]\ 5U,F ,[XM  lJU[Z[ AFAT  DFlCTL VlWSFZ VgJI[  VF5JFGL ZC[TL GYL  T[ AFAT[ JCLJ8L  VZHL SZL NFN 
D[/JL XSM KMP T[J]\ H6FJ[, K[P H[ V\U[ HJFANFZGL :5Q8TF VIMuI CMI T[J]\ H6FJL  TFP!&v!v!Z GF ZMH 
V5L, VZHL SZ[, K[P H[ V\U[ V+[YL 5+ G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[,q!&5Z TFP#vZv!Z YL  DF\U[, DFlCTL 5{SL S. 
AFAT[ SIF D]N'F V\U[ GFZFHUL K[ T[ VFWFZ ;C :5Q8 SZJF ;FY[ DFlCTLvDF\U6LGL ZH]VFT K[ S[ SFI"JFCLGL m 
T[ 56 :5Q8 SZJF T[DH  JW]DF\ T[DGL TFP !Zv!Zv!!GF ZMHGL VZHL VgJI[ D[/J[, TYF 5F8" %,FGGL 
V,U lJZMWFEF;L GS,MGL ZH]VFT V\U[ AgG[ GS,M ;C T[DGM 51F ZH} SZJF 5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[,P VFD 
VZHNFZG[ V5L, TASS[ TS VF5JF KTF\ VZHNFZ[ 5}ZS lJUTM S[ T[DGM 51F  ZH} SZ[, GYLP HFC[Z DFlCTL 
VlWSFZL TZOYL VZHNFZG[ p5,aW DFlCTLGL GS,M VF5[, K[ VG[ X]\ 5U,F ,[JF DF8[ JCLJ8L VZHL SZL 
NFN DF\UL XSM KMPT[J]\ H6FJ[, K[P VFD  D]NF' G\P! sAf  V\U[  TSZFZ ZC[JF 5FD[ GCL\P 

           VZHNFZGL 5|YD  V5L, TFP!&v!v!Z wIFG[ ,[TF\  !$vZv!Z ;]WLDF\  VG[ lJ,\ALT  SFZ6 ;lCT 
TF Z)v_Zv!Z ;]WLDF\ SFINFGL S,Dv!)s&f C[9/  5|YD V5L,GM   lGSF, SZJFGM ZC[P  5Z\T]  V5L, 
C[9/GF  VZHNFZGL  5|YD V5L, AFN  V+[GL S1FFV[ HFgI]P VG[ O[A]|P Z_!Z NZdIFG  !!$ H[8,L  5|YD 
V5L, V+[GL SR[ZLG[  D/[, K[P   HIFZ[ VFH  ;DIUF/F NZdIFG  ALHL V5L,DF\ GFDNFZ DFlCTL VFIMU 
wJFZF !!# AFATM DF8[ 5}T"TF VC[JF, D\UFJJFDF\ VFJ[, T[DH H[ 5}T"TF VC[JF, V+[GL S1FFV[YL  GFDNFZ 
VFIMUG[  DMS,JFDF\  VFJ[, K[P  HIFZ[  VFH ;DIUF/F NZdIFG GFDNFZ VFIMU TZOYL ,MS VNF,TGM 
GJTZ  5|IMU CFY WZ[,P H[DF\  V+[GF ;tTF D\0/GL  *# GL AFATMG]\ 5+S VF5JFDF\ VFJ[,P  T[ V\U[GF 56 
5}T"TF VC[JF, VG[ VF SFI"S|DGL 5}J" T{IFZLGF EFU~5[ JWJF 5FD[, SFI" EFZ6GF ,LW[ 5|:T]T V5L, TYF 
T[GL VF;5F;GF ;DIUF/FDF\ VFJ[, V5L,GM ;DI VJlWDF\ lGSF, SZL XSFI[, GYLP

C]SD

        VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL4V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\ GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL V5L,GM 
lGSF,   SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

         cc  VZHNFZGL TFP!$v!Zv!! GL VZHLYL  DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTL 5{SL HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL 
TZOYL   D]N'F G\P! sVf GL  :JI\  HFC[Z SZJF  IMuI  S1FFGL lGlN"Q8  l:YlTDF\  lJEFUDF\YL SIF 5|SFZGL DNN 
DF\UL  XSFI   T[  V\U[GL  GCL\  GCL\  5}ZL  50FI[,   DFlCTL  VFZ8LVF.  V[S8GL  S,Dv*s&f   C[9/  lJGF 
D}<I[ lNGv* DF\  V+[GL HF6 C[9/ VZHNFZG[ 5}ZL 5F0JF  V[0LP;L8L .HG[Z VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL 
JZFKFhMGG[  H6FJJFDF\  VFJ[  K[P  D]N'F  G\P!  sAf  V\U[   VZHNFZ   GFUZLSGF   A\WFZ6LI   SFG]GL  CS 
VgJI[  SFI"JFCL SZJF ;1FD K[P  T[YL T[ V\U[ SM. TSZFZ GYLP 

                                                                                                                                s5LPH[P hF,Ff
G\PVFZ8LVF.;[,q                                                                                                     0[PSlDxGZ s:5[Pf

                 TFZLB o        v#v!Z                                                                                             VG[ V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z 
                                                                                                                                                ;]ZT DCFGUZ 5Fl,SF

5|lT4 
s!f V[0LP;L8L .HG[Z  VG[  TtSF,LG HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL   sJZFKFhMGf PPPPHF6 TYF  VD,  DF8[  
sZf zL ;]Z[X Z6KM0EF. 58[,4


